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Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have released the details of the final figures of census;

(b) if so, the population growth rate in rural and urban areas as per the results of the Census of India, 2001, State-wise;

(c) the total expenditure incurred for carrying out the census work, particularly during the years 1971, 1981, 1991 and 2001; and

(d) the details of total expenditure incurred during census 2001, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS ( I.D. SWAMI )

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Total expenditure incurred for carrying out the census work particularly during the years 1971, 1981, 1991 and 2001 is given below
:

 Census  year   Rs. (in crores)

 1971     16.92
 1981     46.92
 1991     219.02
 2001     565.80
 (upto 31.03.2001)

(d): Details are given in Annexure -I.

ANNEXURE-I

[Reply to part (d) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.5573 for 24.04.2001]

DETAILS OF TOTAL EXPENDITURE INCURRED DURING CENSUS 2001 - STATE-WISE

State/Union Territory Amounts incurred/released (upto 31.03.2001)
     (Rs. in thousand)

Headquarters (ORGI)   474110
Andhra Pradesh    327042
Arunachal Pradesh   11482
Assam     138070
Bihar  (incl. Jharkhand)  486098
Goa     7720
Gujarat     223311
Haryana     94063
Himachal Pradesh   26383
Jammu & Kashmir    57097
Karnataka    247628
Kerala     168635
M.P. ( incl. Chhatisgarh)  378605
Maharashtra    519917


Manipur     12430
Meghalaya    10628
Mizoram     10847
Nagaland    20258
Orissa     169015
Punjab     100601
Rajasthan    280014
Sikkim     2939
Tamil Nadu    287101
Tripura     14664
U.P. (incl. Uttranchal)   1127779
West Bengal    392360
A & N Islands    2058
Chandigarh    4506
Dadra & Nagar Haveli   969
Daman & Diu    824
Delhi     55460
Lakshadweep    358
Pondicherry    4115

TOTAL     5657987
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